Cape Hatteras

Alpha Helix
Sproul

Cape Henlopen

Weatherbird
Sea Diver
Class 1V
Avg

Blue Fin
Laurentian
Barnes
Calanus
Urraca

< Class IV
Avg

Fleet Totals
Avg

104
132
81
104
139
18
815
91

140
65
80

285
57
2,598
90

724
1,417
482
593
1,043
86
5,556
617

630
99
248

977
195

27,766
957

17

17

853

564

262
388

105
1,589
177

26

26

9,458
326

57
12
20
16

45
331

18
60

84
17

2,560

397
129
119
91

214
1,754
195

27
27
186

240
48

12,564
433

242
144
145
188
139
85
1,414
157

146
100
140

386
77
4,498
155

APPENDIX VI. NOAA Report
Available in hard copy from UNOLS office.

APPENDIX VII. NSF Report
Available in hard copy from UNOLS office.

APPENDIXVIII. NAVO Report
Available in hard copy from UNOLS office.

1,685 6,963
1,546 10,736

863 5,952
1,072 5,702
1,043 7,504
405 4,761
8,899

989

0 1,816
657 4,500
152 1,520
434 0

0 0
1,243

249

46,811

1,614

APPENDIX IX. Brochure for Ship Naming Contest

JACK M. KENNEDY

NATIONAL PRESIDENT

NAVY LEAGUE OF THE UNITED STATES
Serving the Sea Services since 1902

2300 WILSON BOULEVARD

ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

Dear Students and Teachers:
On behalf of the Navy League of the United States, I am pleased to invite you to participate in
the "Name This Ship" contest to choose the name for the U.S. Navy's newest oceanographic
survey ship (T-AGS 64). As an educational non-profit organization established almost one
hundred years ago with the help of President Theodore Roosevelt, the Navy League is proud to
provide this poster and play a key role in this historic event.

TELEPHONE
(703) 528-1775
FAX (703) 528-2333



The United Nations has declared 1998 as the Year of the Oceans. The Navy League, in
partnership with many other national organizations such as the Navy, Coast Guard, the Maritime
Administration, NOAA, NASA, and the Department of Education, is working to ensure that all
Americans, especially young people, leam more about this delicate and crucial element of the
global ecosystem. By entering this competition, you will leam about things like weather and
climate, oceanography, geography, history and more!

As we approach the 21st Century, it is very important that the United States shoulders its
responsibility as a world leader and a maritime nation. A vital component of our leadership role is
to help advance scientific discovery with respect to the world's oceans. Expanded understanding
of the complex interactions between the sea, air and land is critical if we are to ensure the long-
term good health of our environment. I am very excited about the fact that using the Intemet is
key to participating in this contest. In order to get the most up-to-date information about the
contest, please visit our website at http://www.navyleague.org, or go to our partners in this
contest, the Oceanographer of the Navy (http://oceanographer.navy.mil), the National
Geographic Society (http://www.nationalgeographic.com) and the Navy Memorial
(http://www.lonesailor.org).

Be a part of history and form your team to Name This Ship today! I look forward to seeing you in
Washington, DC!

Sincerely,
Jack M. Kennedy
National President

Navy League of the United States
"Serving since 1902 to educate the American people and support the men and women of the sea
services".
Youth Programs
The Naval Sea Cadet Corps (NSCC) is a federally chartered non-profit civilian youth
training organization for young people aged 13 - 17. Sponsored by the Navy League,
NSCC is supported by the Navy and the Coast Guard. Over 8,800 cadets were enrolled in 1996
nationwide, and over 5,700 cadets participated in various summer training programs including
working with Navy SEALS, Coast Guard Search and Rescue teams, and even learning how to fly
airplanes!

The Navy League Cadet Corps (NLCC) is a youth program designed for boys and girls

aged 11 - 13 sponsored and supported by the Navy League. This exciting educational and
training program was established to provide younger Americans with an opportunity to learn
more about our nation's proud maritime heritage through training, education and hands-on
instruction.

The Navy League awards Scholarships and also conducts an annual Essay Contest.

Navy League National Headquarters and local Councils awarded over $100,000 in
scholarships and awards over the 1996/1997 school year to deserving students all over the
country.

To learn more about the Navy League of the United States and its Youth Programs, call us at
(800) 356-5760, or visit our website at http://www.navyleague.org.

APPENDIX X. CBD Announcement for Operator Selection
CBD ANNOUNCEMENT FOR OPERATOR SELECTION
Office of Naval Research, 800 N. Quincy St., Arlington, VA
22217-5660
OPERATION OF ONE OCEANOGRAPHIC RESEARCH
VESSEL.:



