Cape Hatteras	104	724	81	564	57	397	242	1,685	6,963
Alpha Helix	132	1,417	0	0	12	129	144	1,546	10,736
Sproul	81	482	44	262	20	119	145	863	5,952
Cape Henlopen	104	593	68	388	16	91	188	1,072	5,702
Weatherbird	139	1,043	0	0	0	0	139	1,043	7,504
Sea Diver	18	86	22	105	45	214	85	405	4,761
Class IV	815	5,556	268	1,589	331	1,754	1,414	8,899	
Avg	91	617	30	177	37	195	157	989	
Blue Fin							0	0	1,816
Laurentian	140	630	0	0	6	27	146	657	4,500
Barnes	65	99	17	26	18	27	100	152	1,520
Calanus	80	248	0	0	60	186	140	434	0
Urraca							0	0	0
< Class IV	285	977	17	26	84	240	386	1,243	
Avg	57	195	3	5	17	48	77	249	
Fleet Totals	2,598	27,766	853	9,458	2,560	12,564	4,498	46,811	
Avg	90	957	29	326	88	433	155	1,614	

APPENDIX VI. NOAA Report

Available in hard copy from UNOLS office.

APPENDIX VII. NSF Report

Available in hard copy from UNOLS office.

APPENDIXVIII. NAVO Report

Available in hard copy from UNOLS office.

APPENDIX IX. Brochure for Ship Naming Contest

TELEPHONE (703) 528-1775 FAX (703) 528-2333

NAVY LEAGUE OF THE UNITED STATES Serving the Sea Services since 1902 2300 WILSON BOULEVARD ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

JACK M. KENNEDY NATIONAL PRESIDENT

Dear Students and Teachers:

On behalf of the Navy League of the United States, I am pleased to invite you to participate in the "Name This Ship" contest to choose the name for the U.S. Navy's newest oceanographic survey ship (T-AGS 64). As an educational non-profit organization established almost one hundred years ago with the help of President Theodore Roosevelt, the Navy League is proud to provide this poster and play a key role in this historic event.

The United Nations has declared 1998 as the Year of the Oceans. The Navy League, in partnership with many other national organizations such as the Navy, Coast Guard, the Maritime Administration, NOAA, NASA, and the Department of Education, is working to ensure that all Americans, especially young people, learn more about this delicate and crucial element of the global ecosystem. By entering this competition, you will learn about things like weather and climate, oceanography, geography, history and more!

As we approach the 21st Century, it is very important that the United States shoulders its responsibility as a world leader and a maritime nation. A vital component of our leadership role is to help advance scientific discovery with respect to the world's oceans. Expanded understanding of the complex interactions between the sea, air and land is critical if we are to ensure the long-term good health of our environment. I am very excited about the fact that using the Internet is key to participating in this contest. In order to get the most up-to-date information about the contest, please visit our website at http://www.navyleague.org, or go to our partners in this contest, the Oceanographer of the Navy (http://oceanographer.navy.mil), the National Geographic Society (http://www.nationalgeographic.com) and the Navy Memorial (http://www.lonesailor.org).

Be a part of history and form your team to Name This Ship today! I look forward to seeing you in Washington, DC!

Sincerely, Jack M. Kennedy National President

Navy League of the United States

"Serving since 1902 to educate the American people and support the men and women of the sea services".

Youth Programs

The Naval Sea Cadet Corps (NSCC) is a federally chartered non-profit civilian youth training organization for young people aged 13 - 17. Sponsored by the Navy League, NSCC is supported by the Navy and the Coast Guard. Over 8,800 cadets were enrolled in 1996 nationwide, and over 5,700 cadets participated in various summer training programs including working with Navy SEALS, Coast Guard Search and Rescue teams, and even learning how to fly airplanes!

The Navy League Cadet Corps (NLCC) is a youth program designed for boys and girls aged 11 - 13 sponsored and supported by the Navy League. This exciting educational and training program was established to provide younger Americans with an opportunity to learn more about our nation's proud maritime heritage through training, education and hands-on instruction.

The Navy League awards Scholarships and also conducts an annual Essay Contest. Navy League National Headquarters and local Councils awarded over \$100,000 in scholarships and awards over the 1996/1997 school year to deserving students all over the country.

To learn more about the Navy League of the United States and its Youth Programs, call us at (800) 356-5760, or visit our website at http://www.navyleague.org.

APPENDIX X. CBD Announcement for Operator Selection

CBD ANNOUNCEMENT FOR OPERATOR SELECTION
Office of Naval Research, 800 N. Quincy St., Arlington, VA
22217-5660
OPERATION OF ONE OCEANOGRAPHIC RESEARCH
VESSEL: